

x

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2832 OF 2007

DAULAT SINGH RATHORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties  
we direct that put up this matter before the Mediation  
Centre of Supreme Court. Report of the Mediation  
Centre be submitted to this Court within three months  
from today.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER