

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2832/2007

DAULAT SINGH RATHORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Singh,Adv.
Ms. Eshita Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Heena K.,Adv.
Ms. Tanuja Patra,Adv.
Mr. Anshul Sharma,Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has given a proposal to the respondent/Board through its advocate. We are sure that the respondent/Board shall look into the proposal objectively and, if necessary, call the appellant personally and try to resolve the dispute out of the Court.

Stand over to 24.08.2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER