

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2832/2007

DAULAT SINGH RATHORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 19/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Akash G, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parasher, Adv.

for Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the respondent Board has already decided to allot a flat to the appellant and the details with regard to the allotment shall be placed on record within two weeks from today.

Stand over to 9 th

November, 2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

AR-CUM-PS

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS