

I.A. No.3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2832/2007

DAULAT SINGH RATHORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and modification of Court's Order and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 03/02/2017 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. K.L. Janjani, learned counsel appearing for the respondent - Rajasthan Housing Board.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, learned counsel for the Rajasthan Housing Board states that he is not pressing the Interlocutory Application No.3/2016 seeking modification of this Court's Order dated 19-10-2016.

In view of the above, the Interlocutory Application is dismissed as not pressed.

As prayed by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, the Rajasthan Housing Board is directed to consider the proposal given by the appellant sympathetically and shall pass a reasoned order thereon.

List the Civil Appeal after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

