

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2832/2007

DAULAT SINGH RATHORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 23/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhatti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr.K.L.Janjani, learned counsel for the respondent-Board that though the Board has received a representation submitted by the appellant, he will find out what was the price of a MIG house between the year 2005 to 2010. We have asked him to get this information as we think after confirmation from the Board the appellant may be in a position to avail the benefit of getting a house on paying value/price prevalent during the said period.

A copy of this order shall be produced by Mr.Janjani, learned counsel for the respondent-Board before the competent authority. Let the matter be listed on 19.04.2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master